

TECHNICON[®]

PROPORTIONING PUMPS II, III, and H

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
42	133-B230	SCREW ASSEMBLY	84	133-B238	ROLLER and BUSHING ASSEMBLY
43	133-0246	PLATEN (platen only)	85	133-0169	ROLLER, Guide
44	133-0241	PLATE, Bottom	86	852-0038	PIN, Cotter 1/16 x 3/8 in. lg
45	818-0125	WASHER, Flat, No. 8	87	133-B008	AIR LINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (Pump III)
46	800-0227	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. lg		133-B041	AIR LINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (Pump H)
47	626-0001	FUSEHOLDER	88*	802-0185	SCREW, Filh, No. 6-32 x 3/4 in. lg
48	625-0002	FUSE	89*	133-0348	SPACER
49		Reference Only	90	133-0032	DECAL, Cleaning instructions
50	556-0007	BUMPER	91*	133-0347	BLOCK
51	133-B086	LEAK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	92*	801-0237	SCREW, Filh, No. 8-32 x 7/8 in. lg
52	800-0127	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg	93	113-0218	PAD, Felt, oil
53	600-0000	BUZZER, Alarm	94*	133-0295	SPRING
54	507-0020	STRAP, Capacitor	95*	133-0294	STANDOFF
55	609-4005	CAPACITOR	96*	890-0027	TURNBUCKLE BODY, Investment casting
56	800-0127	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg	97*	800-0308	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 10-32 x 5/8 in. lg
57	818-0100	WASHER, Flat, No. 6	98*	819-0002	WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, No. 6
58	816-0106	WASHER, Lock, Ext tooth, No. 6	99*	818-0150	WASHER, Flat, No. 10
59	800-0179	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6-32 x 3/16 in. lg	100*	133-B007	CAM FOLLOWER ASSEMBLY
60	819-0002	WASHER, Lock, Ext tooth, No. 6	101*	506-2004	BEARING, Roller
61	800-0176	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6-32 x 3/16 in. lg	102*	133-0257	PIN, Cam
62	558-0002	STANDOFF, No. 4-40	103*	133-0289	CASTING, Cam link
63	615-3001	CONNECTOR	104*	506-0005	BEARING, Sleeve
	615-3002	CONNECTOR	105*	506-2004	BEARING, Roller
64	816-0150	NUT, Hex., No. 5-40	106*	133-0257	PIN, Cam
65	818-0075	WASHER, Flat, No. 5	107*	133-0354	LINK, Adjustable
66	800-0305	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 10-32 x 7/16 in. lg	108*	133-B006	ADJUSTABLE CAM LINK ASSEMBLY
67	509-0024	CLAMP, Cable	109*	133-0349	PIN, Cam link
68	133-B012-01	GEAR and SHAFT ASSEMBLY (60-Hz model)	110*	557-9034	WASHER, Bowed
	133-B012-02	GEAR and SHAFT ASSEMBLY (50-Hz model)	111*	554-5005	RING, Grip
71	818-0100	WASHER, Flat, No. 6	112	133-0252	CAM, Molded (Pump II, III)
72	133-0312-01	PANEL, Rear		133-0045	CAM, Molded (Pump H only)
73	800-0179	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6-32 x 5/8 in. lg	113	818-0100	WASHER, Flat, No. 6
74	133-B028-01	ROLLER CHAIN and HEAD ASSY (Pump II-III)	114	819-0002	WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, No. 6
	133-B028-02	ROLLER CHAIN and HEAD ASSY (Pump H only)	115	800-0183	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6-32 x 5/8 in. lg
75	832-1302	SETSCREW, Hex. Soc., No. 10-32 x 1/4 in. lg	116	615-3026	PIN HOUSING
76	133-0220	SPROCKET, Machined	117	615-3021	SOCKET HOUSING
77	133-0225	SHAFT, Drive	118	554-5036	RING, Retaining
78	133-0291	MOULDING, Chain guide	119	539-5010	INDICATOR, Elapsed time
79	819-0003	WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, No. 8	120	818-0100	WASHER, Flat, No. 6
80	818-0125	WASHER, Flat, No. 8	121*	800-0179	SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6-32 x 3/8 in. lg
81	801-0235	SCREW, Filh, No. 8-32 x 3/4 in. lg	122*	818-0002	WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, No. 6
82	594-0000-01	LINK, Chain (Pumps II-III)	123*	557-7030	WASHER, Flat, No. 6
	594-0028	LINK, Chain (Pump H)	124	562-0020	TUBING, 1/2 in. OD x 3/8 in. ID x 1-1/2 in. lg
	594-0050	LINK, Chain (Pump H)	125	133-0205	PIN
83	594-0001	ROLLER, Link	126	133-0283	PIN

* Used on Pump III and Pump H only